IN THE N.E. & OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 140 N., RANGE 64 W.		
PLAT DIVISION "E" of Highland Home Cemetery, Jamestown, North Dal Described as follows: All that tract or parcel of land lying and being in the County of Stutsman and State of North Dakota, and being a part of the Northeast Quarter of Section twenty-two (22) in Township one hundred forty (140), Range sixty-four (64), bounded and described as follows: Beginning at a point on the North Section line for of said Sec. 22, 660 feet west of the northeast corner of said section, being the Northwest Corner of Highland Home Cemetery according to plat thereof on file and of record in the Office of the Register of Deeds of said	kota.	
County, thence south forty (40) rods along the west line of said Highland Home Cemetery; thence west eleven (11)		
rods; thence north forty (40) rods to said section line; and thence east eleven (11) rods along said section line to the point of Deginning. (Said described tract including	> × ≥ > ⊃	K 00 &
that parcel of land containing 11800 square feet hereto- fore conveyed by parties of first part to party of second	Section	Sec. 15.
of Deeds on page 261.) Recorded in Book 103 of Deeds page 108.	II Rods	Sec. 22.
DEDICATION:	16.5 20 6 20 6 20 6 20 6 20	6 20 15 15 20 10
BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned, Highland Cemetery Association, a corporation, under the laws of the State of North Dakota, and owner of Highland Home Cemetery, of		
Jamestown, North Dakota, have caused the survey and plat to be made of the DIVISION "E" to Highland Home Cemetery, and they do hereby dedicate the platted lands to the use		
of burying the dead, and the avenues or driveways and all lots are particularly described and set forth on the plat		
with numbers and dimensions. The figures representing dimensions or distance denote feet and decimals thereof, and as shown on the plat are in all respects, correct		
and true. By 56. Moles President.		N
Assest Slorge & Bensch Becretary.		
State of North Dakota) SS County of Stuteman)		1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
on this 27 day, day of May in the year		
1942 before me a Notary Public personally appeared		
Secretary, known to me to be the Officers of the	% X	
Highland Cemetery Association that is described herein and that they executed the foregoing instrument.	20 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	
Notary Public, Stutsman County, NO. Dak.		
My Commission expires $2/2/43$.		I K S K K Z
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:		
I hereby certify that at the request of the Officers of Highland Cemetery Association, a corporation, under the		
laws of the State of North Dakota, and owner of Highland Home Cemetery, of Jamestown, North Dakota, I have made the survey and the annexed Plat of Division "E" Highland		
Home Cemetery, and that said survey and plat are accurate correct. Saul W. Sealer Surveyor.		
State of North Dakota) ss	9 9 9	2 2 9
On this 27 day, day of May in the year	7 7 14	20 . [1]
Paul W. Legler, known to me to be the surveyor who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument		
and acknowledged to me that he excuted the same from actual survey thereof.		
Notary Public, Stutsman County, No. Dak. My Commission expires 7 43	16.5 20 6 20 6 20 6 20 6 20	0
		Scale " =
Office of Register of Deeds) County of Stutsman) SS State of North Dakota)		
I hereby certify that the above and foregoing plat was filed in this office for record on this		
day of,		

11 Rods

Register of Deeds.

1"=50'

Highland Hame Cem Din E 174705 STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, (se COUNTY OF STUTSMAN. I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record in this office on the 97 day of May 1942 at 7 octooks. M.,

and was duly recorded in Book Q. of Plate Page 2230